APN#: 1320-29-214-022

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company, Inc.
Escrow No.: 056533-TEA

When Recorded Mail To: John David Sexton Timothy Joseph Sexton 1070 Frieda Lane Minden, NV 89423 DOC # 820633

03/25/2013 03:50PM Deputy: AR
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:
Western Title Company
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 5 Fee: \$18.00
BK-313 PG-6620 RPTT: 0.00



I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NR\$ 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SIGNED IN COUNTER PART

Affidavit-Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

APN: 1320-29-214-022 RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

John David Sexton Timothy Joseph Sexton 1070 Frieda Lane Minden, NV 89423

> SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF Nevada) ss.

John David Sexton and Timothy Joseph Sexton, Successor Trustees of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

Timothy David Sexton, Jr. is the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, as Timothy D. Sexton is the same person named as Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust, executed by Timothy D. Sexton, Trustee of his Timothy D. Sexton Revocable Living Trust dated 9/26/2007.

At the time of decedent's death, decedent was the owner, of certain real property acquired by a deed, Timothy David Sexton, a widower, Grantor, Grants to Timothy D. Sexton, Trustee of his Timothy D. Sexton Revocable Living Trust dated 9/26/2007, Grantee recorded on September 27, 2007, as Book 0907, at Page 6686 of Instrument No. 0710073 in Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, describing the following real property:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 13, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN UNIT NO. 2, PHASE B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, recorded September 14, 1990, in Book 990 of Official Records, at Page 1935, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 234655.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment, ingress and egress over the common area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348, as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

PG-6622 820633 Page: 3 of 5 03/25/2013

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1320-29-214-022

Commonly known as: 1737 Lavender Court, Minden, NV 89423

I am the Successor Trustee of the same trust under which said decedent held title as trustee pursuant to the deed described above, and am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.

John David Sexton, Successor Trustee 1011

Notary public

Timothy D. Sexton Revocable Living Trust dated September 26, 2007

Time Mar
Timothy Joseph Sexton, Successor Trustee
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day
of, 2013, by John David Sexton, Successor Trustee
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who appeared before me.
(goal)
(seal)
Signature
Notary public
STATE OF NEVADA,
COUNTY OF \\ \(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 3 day
of // (), 2013, by Timothy Joseph Sexton, Successor Trustee
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who appeared before me.
TRACI E. ADAMS NOTARY PUBLIC
(seal) STATE OF NEVADA No.89-1891-5 My Appt Exp. Jan. 5, 2015
1 / / / / / / Destructions
Signature / luc . luce .

BK 313 PG-6623

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1320-29-214-022

Commonly known as: 1737 Lavender Court, Minden, NV 89423

trustee pursuant to the deed described above, and am designated and empowered
pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.
2/2/2
Dated 0/1/5
Timothy D. Saytan Dayagabla Living Trust dated Contambay 26, 2007
Timothy D. Sexton Revocable Living Trust dated September 26, 2007
- July
John David Sexton, Successor Trustee
Timothy Joseph Sexton, Successor Trustee
Timothy Joseph Beaton, Successor Trustee
STATE OF VISCONSIN,
COUNTY OF Pane
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day
nh January 1, 2013, by John David Sexton, Successor Trustee
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person so who appeared before me.
ARY:
(seal)
(
EWECUL MO CO
Signature ~ 1 (UV)
Notary public
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on thisday
of , 2013, by Timothy Joseph Sexton, Successor Trustee
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
person(s) who appeared before me.
(seal)
Signature
Notary public



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

PE OR .	April - Militari Majiri	Name of the second of the seco	u		4.	STATE FILE	NUMBER	
UNTIN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)			Aur III. Cum Aine III.	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
CH INK	Timothy David		SEXTON	JR	February 07		Douglas	
Z	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL and number)		araniya barra aribi ta	e street 3e if Hosp. o Inpatient(Spe		OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
CEDENT	Minden		1737 Lave	THE PARTY OF THE P		Home	Ma	
	5 RACE White (Specify)		spanic Origin? Specify - Non-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years) 86		HOURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day March 04, 1926	
	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S name country) California	United S	States 12	ATION 11. MARRIED, NI DIVORCED (Spe	cify) Wildowed	maiden na	100	
ANDBOOK ARDING ETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE 6950	R 14e USUAL OCCUP of Working Life, Eve	PATION (Give Kind of Wo on If Retired)Automobile	ork Done During Most e Technician		NESS OR INDUSTR	Y Ever in US Am Forces? Yes	
	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE Nevada	15b. COUNTY Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN OF	LOCATION 156.	STREET AND NUMBER 7 Lavender Ct	200	15e INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify) or No) Yes	
RENTS	18 FATHER/PARENT - NAME ((First Middle Last Suffix)		10 417 1 1 1	PARENT - NAME (First	Middle Last Suffi		
INCH 13	Timothy SEXTON Vesta MITCHELS							
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type Tim J	or Print) SEXTON	186, MAILING A		F.D. No, City or Town, a rieda Lane Mindel		3	
SITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REI Buria			100		19c LOCATION	City or Town State	
	<u> </u>	75.11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and the same of th	<u> </u>			y Nevada 89408	
4G	Total Marie Trans	SMOLENSKI	DIRECTOR		- T	Carson Valley F		
}		URE AUTHENTICATED			1380 Highway	395 N Gardner	nile NV 89410	
	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD						ger rivet til 1894	
	교 ত due to the cause(s) stated	owledge, death occurred at the d. (Signature & Title) SIGN. NITA SCHWARTZ	ATURE AUTHENTICA		e basis of examination a ate and place and due t		in my opinion: death occurred. (Signature & Title)	
TIFIER	E 21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo.	(Day/Yr) 21c. HOU	JR OP DEATH 10:00	6 <u>₽</u>	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HC	OUR OF DEATH	
[70	21d. NAME OF ATTENDI	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T	HẠN CERTIFIER	22d. PRO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/	Day/Yr) 22e. PF	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (Ho	
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF N	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT lita Schwartz M.D. 71				rint) 23b	LICENSE NUMBER 9114	
STRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	NICOLE S SIGNATURE AUTH		24b. DATE RECEIVE (Mo/Day/Yr) Feb	D BY REGISTRAR Fruary 13, 2013	24c. DEATH DUE YES	TO COMMUNICABLE DISE	
JSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART1 Cardiopu	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS Imonary Arrest	E PER LINE FOR (a), (b)	(AND (c).)			nterval between onset and o	
ions if	A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	s a consequence of c Prostate Cancer	- nya milindakan Kalungan	To was you	2		nterval between onset and o	
MICH USE TO DIATE	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF					nterval between onset and o	
JSE -> IG THE BLYING	-> (c) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF							
LAST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions con	ntributing to death but not	resulting in the underlying	g cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPS (Specify Yes	or No) TO CORONER (Spec	
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day)	/Yr) 28c; HOUR OF II	NUURY 28d DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY OCCURRED		NO OF NO	
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	/ 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At building, etc. (Specify)	home, farm, street, factor	ry, office 28g. LOCATIO	IN STREET OR F	R.F.D. No. CITY	OR TOWN STA	
			STA	TE REGISTRAR				

PG-662 820633 Page: 5 of 5 03/25/2013

BK 313 PG-6624

VRS-Rev-20120523a



471565

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

UZ/14/2013 SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

